Yesterday's Wings
The original Fairchild FC-l, as it was flown in the Ford Air Tour of 1926. Note the neat
installation of radiator under war-surplus Curtiss OX-5 engine, the full-span ailerons, and
the increasing slope of the fuselage letters that indicates the triangular fuselage cross
section.
The Fairchild FC's And 11's
fuselage joint. A simple hand-operated
lever released the front-spar pin. Since

under a new designating system that
included the number of seats in the
model designation. The 51, therefore,
was the first of the five-seaters in the
new system.
Inevitably, demand developed for
greater capability. This was met simply
SPECIFICATIONS AND PERFORMANCE
FC-2, 1927 71, 1929
44 ft. 50 ft. 2 in.
31 ft. 33 ft.
290 sq. ft. 332 sq. ft.
Wright J-5, P & W Wasp,
200 h.p. @ 420 h.p. @
1,800 r.p.m. 1,900 r.p.m.
2,160 Ibs. 2,700 Ibs.
3,600 Ibs. 5,200 Ibs.
122 m.p.h. 138 m.p.h.
105 m.p.h. 110 m.p.h.
49 m.p.h. 52 m_p.h.
420 ft.!min. 980 ft.!min.
11,500 ft. 15,500 ft.
700 mi. 650 mi. plus
Empty weight
Gross weight